A 2 2 2003

05-01-2003

The state of the s	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102	4366 0 7	, ,
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Waterstone Medical, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Texecution Date: 11/13/02		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
-	4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,100,322	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert S. Katz Internal Address:BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Street Address:1001 G Street N.W., 11th Floor		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
-	City: Washington State: DC	×ip: ²⁰⁰¹⁻⁴⁵⁹⁷		
(4/30/2)0 DBYRNE 00000199 190733 2100322 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
⊕1 FC:852	9. Signa 45.60 CH			1 /
	Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402 Name of Person Signing		Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	4 25 03 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Waterstone Medical, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having an address of Suite 6231 Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, Virginia 22044, the owner of the trademark OMNI-JUGS, associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, label designs, product packaging, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") for use in connection with medical waste treatment devices including suction canisters for surgical procedures, and the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration for certain of the Marks:

Issue Date

U.S. Reg. No.

2,100,322 September 23, 1997 OMNI-JUGS (the above-mentioned Marks and Registration being referred to hereinafter as the "Marks and Registration"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Waterstone Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company of Tennessee, having an address of 200 DeBusk Lane, Powell, Tennessee 37849, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registration and all present and past rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances. STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF DISTRICT
OF
COLUMBIA Before me, <u>Carol B. Friend</u> a notary public of the state/commonwealth and county mentioned, personally appeared DANIEL N. TRIBASTONE with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of Waterstone Medical, Inc., the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such President, executed the foregoing assignment instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President. this WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in ______, 13ty day of Navember , 2002.

F.\57816\57816.M1.TM.ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

Mark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0512

My Commission Exps. April 14, 2007

My Commission Expires: